
EVA OPTIC | DMX ArchiTech Control (EVA-AA-75)
Installati on Instructi ons 

1. Mount an electrical box inside the wall
The ArchiTech controller can be installed in a standard 60mm electrical backbox. You can insert the AC/DC 
adapter inside or outside the backbox.
FR  1. Installer un boîti er électrique à l’intérieur du mur. Le régulateur ArchiTech peut être installé dans un boîti er élec-
trique de fi xati on standard 60mm. Vous pouvez placer l’adaptateur AC - DC à l’intérieur ou à l’extérieur du boîti er.
ES  1. Empotre una caja eléctrica. El controlador Architech puede ser instalado en una caja eléctrica estándar de 60 mm 
Puede conectar el adaptador de CA/CC dentro o fuera de la caja de montaje.
NL  Monteer een elektrische doos in de muur. De Architech controller kan worden geïnstalleerd in een standaard 60mm 
elektrische inbouwdoos. U kunt de AC / DC-adapter in of buiten de inbouwdoos voegen.
DE  1. Einen Schaltkasten in die Wand monti eren. Der ArchiTech Regler kann in ein Standard-60mm elektrisches Unter-
putzgehäuse eingebaut werden. Sie können den AC / DC-Adapter innerhalb oder außerhalb des Gehäuses einstecken.
IT  Fissare una scatola nella parete. Il controller ArchiTech può essere installato in una scatola  portapparecchi  standard 
da 60 mm. L’adatt atore AC/DC può essere allocato all’interno o all’esterno della scatola da incasso.

2. Connect the wires
DMX: Connect DMX cable to DMX driver (see image below). 
Power: Connect AC/DC adapter. Black wire with stripes is +
FR DMX : Brancher le câble DMX au driver DMX correspondant (voir image ci-dessous).
 Alimentati on : Brancher l’adaptateur AC - DC. Le câble positi f (+) est le câble noir rayé.
ES   DMX: Conecte el cable DMX al controlador DMX (véase imagen a conti nuación).
  Alimentación: Conecte el adaptador de CA/CC. El cable negro con rayas es el positi vo (+).
NL   DMX: Sluit de DMX-kabel aan op led driver (zie afb eelding hieronder).
 Vermogen: Sluit de AC / DC adapter aan. Zwarte draad met strepen is +
DE   DMX: Das DMX-Kabel an den DMX-Treiber anschließen (siehe untenstehendes Bild).
 Strom: Den AC / DC-Adapter anschließen. Schwarzer Draht mit Streifen ist  +
IT    DMX: Collegare il cavo DMX al driver DMX (vedi immagine sott o).
 Alimentazione: Collegare l’adatt atore AC/DC. Il fi lo nero rigato è il polo +

→
→

Programming soft ware & user manual downloadable on htt p://dmx.evaopti c.com
Logiciel de programmati on et mode d’emploi téléchargeables sur htt p://dmx.evaopti c.com | 
El soft ware para la programación y el manual del usuario se pueden descargar en htt p://dmx.evaopti c.com | Programmeersoft -
ware en handleiding downloaden op htt p://dmx.evaopti c.com | Programmier-Soft ware & Bedienungsanleitung zum Download 
auf htt p://dmx.evaopti c.com | Soft ware di programmazione e manuale d’uso scaricabili da htt p://dmx.evaopti c.com

Installati on ArchiTech Controller

Opti onal: Download programming soft ware for ArchiTech Controller

3. Mount the interface on the wall
First, plug the 2 connectors (green connector block). Secondly, mount the back side of the interface on the wall with 2 or  more 
screws. Then, close the unit by clipping the front panel onto the back plate.
FR  Brancher d’abord les 2 raccords (boîte de raccordement verte). Fixer l’arrière de l’interface sur le mur avec 2 vis au minimum. Refermer le 
boîti er en clippant le panneau avant sur l’arrière du boîti er.
ES  En primer lugar, conecte los dos conectores (clema verde). En segundo lugar, monte la parte posterior del cuadro de control en la pared con 
2 o más tornillos. A conti nuación, cierre el cuadro con el panel frontal sujetándolo a la parte posterior.
NL  Monteer de interface op de muur. Sluit eerst de 2 connectoren (groene connector blok). Monteer vervolgens de achterzijde van de interface 
op de wand met 2 of meer schroeven. Sluit vervolgens het apparaat door het voorpaneel op de achterplaat vast te klikken.
DE  Stecken Sie zuerst die 2 Stecker ein (grüner Anschlussblock). Danach die Rückseite der Schnitt stelle mit 2 oder mehr Schrauben an der 
Wand monti eren. Das Gerät schließen, indem Sie die Frontplatt e auf die Rückplatt e klicken.
IT  Collegare prima i 2 connett ori (blocco connett ore verde). Quindi montare il lato posteriore dell’interfaccia sulla parete con 2 o più viti . Infi ne 
chiudere l’unità fi ssando il pannello frontale sulla base.
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The EVA Optic DMX ArchiTech Control is pre-configured with 8 preset scenes | Le contrôleur EVA Optic DMX ArchiTech est pré-
configuré avec 8 scènes standard | El cuadro de control DMX Architech está pre-configurado con 8 escenas | Deze DMX control-
ler is voorgeprogrammeerd met 8 standaard scènes | Der DMX-Regler ist mit 8 Standard-Szenen vorkonfiguriert | Il controller 
EVA Optic DMX ArchiTech è preconfigurato con 8 scenografie predefinite

Operating ArchiTech Control

Select mode: touch and hold the on/off button. There are 3 modes:
Sélectionner le mode : presser et maintenir le bouton marche / arrêt. 3 modes au choix : | Seleccione el modo: mantenga pulsado el botón de 
encendido/apagado. Hay 3 modos: | Selecteer modus: houd de aan/uit-knop ingedrukt. Er zijn 3 modes: | Modus wählen: Drücken und halten 
Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste. Es gibt 3 Modi: | Selezionare la modalità: tenere premuto il tasto on/off. Ci sono 3 modalità:

COLOR MODE 
Color picker|Sélection de la couleur |Selector de color |  Kleurkiezer | Farbwähler | Selezione colori

SCENE MODE 
Modifier la configuration prédéfinie de la couleur | Cambio de color de escena predefinida | Wijzigen voor-
ingestelde kleurscene  | Farbe der vorkonfigurierten Szene ändern | Modifica colore scena predefinita

DIMMER MODE
Modifier l’intensité lumineuse (assombrissement) | Cambio de intensidad de luz (atenuación) | 
Lichtintensiteit instellen (dimmen) | Lichtintensität ändern (Dimmen) | Modificare l’intensità della luce 
(attenuazione)

PC requirements Windows XP/Vista/7 32/64 bits and USB 2.0 Certifications EC, EMC, RoHS, ETL, UL

Software Downloadable from http://dmx.evaoptic.com Dimensions & weight 86 x 86 x 10 mm - 130g

Connections Power (2pins) DMX (3pins) Port (2pins) Micro USB Protection IP IP20

Power from 5.5V to 18V dc Working temperature 00C to 500C

Technical specifications

1. White                Blanc  Blanco  Weiß  Wit  Bianco
2. Sky Blue - White/Blue             Blanc/Bleu  Blanco/Azul  Weiß/Blau  Wit/Blauw Bianco/Blu
3. Blue                Bleu  Azul  Blau  Blauw  Blu
4. Mediterranean - Green/Blue      Bleu/Vert  Azul/Verde  Blau/Grün  Blauw/Groen  Blu/Verde
5. Green               Vert  Verde  Grün Groen Verde
6. Purple            Violet Violeta Violett Paars Viola
7. Color change - Fade          Changement couleur fade  Cambio color fade  Farbwechsel fade  Kleurwissel fade  Colore cambio fade 
8. Color change - Jump                    Changement couleur jump Cambio color jump Farbwechsel jump Kleurwissel jump  Colore cambio jump


